PREPONA Sistemas de Testagem e Avaliação S.A.

TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT POLICY

**Trademarks** 

No use of any of the trademarks appearing anywhere in this Platform, its web-based Modules or stand-alone systems, or in the exams or assessments delivered by this Platform, is permitted without express written consent from either **Prepona** or the **Principal Partner** concerned.

For permission to use any of **Prepona's** trademarks, please contact us at info@prepona.com.

For permission to use any trademark belonging to any of our **Principal Partners**, please contact them after consulting the correct means of doing so on their respective homepages or sites.

Copyright

All content in this Platform is copyrighted and is the intellectual property belonging either to **Prepona** or its **Principal Partners**. No material may be distributed, downloaded, modified, reused, reproduced, reposted, retransmitted, disseminated, sold, published, broadcast, circulated, or otherwise used except as expressly stated either in such materials or in this notice without the express written permission of either **Prepona** or the **Principal Partner** concerned.

For permission to use any of **Prepona's** copyright material, please contact us at info@prepona.com.

For permission to use any copyright material belonging to any of our **Principal Partners**, please contact them after consulting the correct means of doing so on their respective homepages or sites.

Version 1.0.1 Updated: 06/2019